
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-1103

Status:Type: Motion Approved

File created: In control:10/14/2022 General Legislative Session

On agenda: Final action:12/14/2022 12/14/2022

Title: Motion 22-465, authorizing the County Executive to sign Amendment 15 to the Technical Services
Agreement with Siemens  relating to security system upgrades

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 22-465, 2. Staff Report, 3. Amendment 15 - SIGNED, 4. Amendment 1, 5. Amendment 2, 6.
Amendment 2A, 7. Amendment 2B, 8. Amendment 3, 9. Amendment 4, 10. Amendment 5, 11.
Amendment 7, 12. Amendment 7A, 13. Amendment 8, 14. Amendment 8 June 10, 2020, 15.
Amendment 8 June 30, 2020, 16. Amendment 8 April 7, 2021, 17. Amendment 9, 18. Amendment 9
Change Order 1, 19. Amendment 9 Change Order 2, 20. Amendment 10, 21. Amendment 11, 22.
Amendment 12, 23. Amendment 13, 24. Amendment 14, 25. Change Order 1, 26. Change Order 4,
27. Change Order 5, 28. Change Order 6, 29. Change Order 7, 30. Change Order 8, 31. Change
Order 9, 32. Change Order 10, 33. Change Order 11, 34. Change Order 12, 35. Change Order 13, 36.
Jail Attachment A, 37. Change Order 1 - Jail, 38. Attachment B, 39. Attachment C, 40. Attachment D,
41. Attachment E, 42. Agreement, 43. Certificate of Liability Insurance, 44. Contract Amendment
Summary, 45. Motion Assignment Slip

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedGeneral Legislative Session12/14/2022 1 Pass

Moved to the GLS Consent AgendaPublic Works and Infrastructure
Committee

12/6/2022 1

AssignedAdministrative Session11/8/2022 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 22-465, authorizing the County Executive to sign Amendment 15 to the Technical Services Agreement with
Siemens  relating to security system upgrades

DEPARTMENT:  Facilities Management

ORIGINATOR:  Anna Morton

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Approved by Ken Klein 10/28/22

PURPOSE: Council approval of Amendment 15 for additional services under the Technical Services Agreement with
Siemens Industry, Inc.

BACKGROUND: The County and Siemens entered into a Technical Services Agreement, on January 1, 2018 to upgrade
and standardize the County’s card access system in various County facilities with the Siemens SiPass Access Control
System. This request is for additional work needed under this Agreement. Amendment 15 is for the installation of SiPass

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-1103, Version: 1

Access Control Expansion at the Snohomish County Courthouse. Funding was approved for this project in the 2021
budget. Facilities Management requests the Snohomish County Council to approve and authorize the Snohomish County
Executive, or designee, to sign the attached Amendment 15 to the Technical Services Agreement with Siemens.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

002.5367406501 $226,800.00+tax

TOTAL $226,800.00+tax

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:  The total contract is with all 15 amendments approved.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT# SS-012-13 AMOUNT $500,000 + tax

AMENDMENT 15 CONTRACT# See Attached AMOUNT $226,800 + tax

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START 01/01/2018 END 12/31/2019

AMENDMENT START See Attached END No change-Amend #14
approved thru 12/31/2023

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:  Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 10/27/22.
Reviewed/approved by Finance - Nathan Kennedy 10/28/22

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

